## BROUWLAND ( ) ( )

## **Declaration of Compliance**

012.280.4 – 012.281.2 PP caps 31,5 x 18 threaded gold 012.460.2 – 012.462.8 PP caps 31,5 x 24 threaded gold

## Declaration of compliance for materials and objects intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

We, Brouwland, Korspelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium, declare that

the items mentioned below:

012.280.4 - 012.281.2 PP caps  $31,5 \times 18$  threaded gold 012.460.2 - 012.462.8 PP caps  $31,5 \times 24$  threaded gold

made out of alumium with internal LDPE layer

- 1) are manufactured exclusively with materials approved by the EU Reg. 10/2011 (annex I "List of the Union Authorized substances")
- 2) the articles comply with the legislation for the food category of the EU Regulations 10/2011 and FDA (Annex III): 05.01 oil

3) the materials comply with the overall and specific migration limits (when applicable substances subject to restrictions), at these test conditions:

<b>A</b> ethanol	<b>B</b> acetic acid	<b>C</b> ethanol	<b>D1</b> ethanol	D2 oil	<b>E</b> dry	10 days/104 F°
Test conditions for overall migration: simulant/time and temperature						
X aromatic amines	XBA,CO,MN,CU,FE,LI,AL,N	X Octadecil	X I- Hexene	X I Octene	XZinc Oxide	10 days/152 F°
Test conditions for specific migration: time and temperature						

The limit on overall migration and specific restrictions are met in terms of use; this assertion is supported by analytical tests conducted at the Accredited Laboratory ACCREDIA in according to Reg. 10/11 UE. The calculation are made assuming that 2,2 libbre is in touch with 93 sq inch of product; the test for10 days at 104 °F includes all keeps in conditions of frozen and heating to 158 °F for a duration up to two hours or up to 212 °F for a duration up to 15'; intended use of storage over 30 days at temperature  $\leq$  104 °F.

4) We hereby declare that the production of these items is carried out in agreement with the EU Reg. 2023/2006.



## **Declaration of Compliance**

012.280.4 – 012.281.2 PP caps 31,5 x 18 threaded gold 012.460.2 – 012.462.8 PP caps 31,5 x 24 threaded gold

- 5) We hereby declare that the articles do not contain the following components:
- BADGE, BFDGE or NOGE
- bisphenol A and S (BPA, BPS):
- BHT (butilidrossitoluene) E321
- phthalates or adipates with carbon backbone:
- acetyl acetonate of titanium (TAA):
- nanomaterials, nickel, latex, ozone:
- PVC, PVDC and other chlorinated polymers:
- bezophenone, 4 metyllbenzofenone, hydroxybenzophenone:
- aromatic hydrocarbons:
- isocyanates, azodyes, isopropyl thioxanthone (ITX):
- semicarbazyde (SEMI), [di-ethyl esanoic acid (2EHA)]
- acetyl actone; nonylphenol, melammina
- polychlorinated biphenyls (PDB) and polychlorinated terphenyls (PCT)
- derivates of animals or plant origin
- 7) "No dual use": We hereby declare that in the material there are not additives or flavoring "dual use" (EU Regulation 1333/08 and 1334/08).
- 8) "No recycled": We hereby declare that in the food contact material there are not recycled materials (EU Regulation 282/08).
- 9) We hereby declare that for the production of the material no food contact we have been complied with 'Guidelines on EuPIA printing inks/varnishes outside of food packaging".
- 10) "No active or intelligent" We hereby declare that in the food contact material there are not active or intelligent materials (EU Regulation 450/09).
- 11) We hereby declare that the item is subject to the legislations indicated below.

Reg. 1935/04; Reg. 1895/05; Reg. 10/11; Reg. 321/11; Reg.1282/11; Reg. 975/09; Reg. 2018/213; Reg. 2018/831 Reg. 2018/79; ITA-DM 21.03.1973; DPR 777/82; US FDA regulation 21 CFR 177 and 21 CFR 210-211

Version 2 - 20/07/2018

Signed and dated, Beverlo, 20/07/2018

Nadja Balis, Quality Assistant